Agency with Choice Financial Management Services, Including Benefit

Allowance** Effective July 1, 2017

Modifier TD is used to identify services rendered by a RN.

Modifier TE is used to identify services rendered by a LPN.

**No modifier is needed to indicate the benefit allowance is included.

Modifier U1 is utilized with the appropriate procedure code to allow providers, who are
approved by the Department, to receive the Enhanced Communication Services Rate.

All rates in the table are per 15 minute unit unless otherwise noted.

. - . ) Enhanced
Service Name Staffing Procedure Modifier | Modifier Statewide Communication
Level Code 1 2 Fee Statewide Fee
(U1 modifier)
In-Home and 1:1 W7060 $5.74 $6.97
Community
11 TD and
In-Home and W7061 $7.55 $9.34
Community (Enhanced) TE
supports - .
Enhanced 2'1('23;‘6‘”‘3 W7069 T[;é‘”d $11.31 $13.86
Companion 1:1 W1726 $4.54 $5.51
Services
1:1 W9862 $4.15 $4.84
In-Home
Respite and 2:1 W9864 $8.29 $9.66
Unlicensed $315.10 $367.42(per
Out-of-l—_|ome 1:1 W9798 (per day day)
Respite
Services 2:1 W9800 $529.51 $634.14 (per
' (per day) day)
In-home 1:1 W9863 $7.50 $9.28
Respite and 2:1 W8095 $10.99 $13.45
Unlicensed
Out-of-Home 11 W9799 $570.23(per | $705.01 (per
Respite day) day)




Services -
Enhanced

2:1

w9801

$834.98(per
day)

$1,022.08(per
day)

Supported
Employment -
Career
Assessment

1:1

W7235

$6.96

$7.67

Supported
Employment -
Job Finding
and
Development

1:1

H2023

$6.96

$7.67

Supported
Employment -
Job Coaching

and Support

1:1

W9794

$6.96

$7.67

Supports
Broker

1:1

W7096

$5.42

$6.63

Homemaker/

Chore

1:1

W7283

$13.78 (per
hour)

N/A

AWC FMS
Monthly

Administrative
Fee

Per Person

Per Month

W7319

$231.21

N/A




